
OWNER CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT FOR: CHANGE ORDER NO: 001
2230602-Placerita Jr. High School - NCB DATE: March 16, 2018

TO: William S. Hart Union High School District
21380 Centre Pointe Parkway
Santa Clarita, CA  91350

You are hereby directed to provide the extra work necessary to comply with this Change Order:

1. Return of remaining unused Contractor Contingency DEDUCT ($84,065.00)
2. Return of remaining unused Owner Contingency DEDUCT ($19,271.00)

($103,336.00)

The original Contract Sum was: $6,408,710.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $6,408,710.00

The Contract Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order: ($103,336.00)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $6,305,374.00

General Contractor: OWNER:
Balfour Beatty Construction William S. Hart Union High School District
10620 Treena Street 21380 Centre Pointe Parkway
San Diego, CA  92131 Santa Clarita, CA  91350

By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

Contractor accepts the terms and conditions stated above as full and final settlement of any and all 
claims arising from this change order.  Contractor agrees to perform the above-described work in 
accordance with the terms herein and in compliance with the applicable sections of the contract 
documents.  Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in 
the Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager and 
Architect.

Mar 20, 2018

Senior Vice President

SURESH RAYANA






